

## **Mun Siong Engineering Limited**

(Incorporated in Singapore) (Company Registration No. 196900250M)

> 35 Tuas Road, Jurong Town, Singapore 638496 Tel: +65-64116570 Fax: +65-68620218

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## MUN SIONG GROUP ADDS ANOTHER WSH PERFORMANCE (SILVER) AWARD TO ITS BELT

**Singapore, 30 July 2019** – Mun Siong Engineering Limited was presented the Workplace Safety & Health Performance (Silver) Award for 2019 from the Workplace Safety and Health Council (WSHC).

The Group has been a consistent recipient of this accolade since 2011. The award recognises the Company for performing well in safety and health through the implementation of sound safety and health management systems. The main qualifying criteria is to have zero accidents and no reportable incidents or dangerous occurrences.

Ms. Cheng Woei Fen, the Group's Executive Chairlady said, "Securing the WSH Performance Silver Award for another year affirms us that we are on the right track towards meeting our safety goals. This can only be achieved with the strong partnership between our employees – for embracing our safety culture as well as our Safety Health and Environment Team – for their tremendous effort in developing effective campaigns and programs to promote the importance of safety and health in the work place. We will continue to raise the bar in the department of safety and health and ensure that all our employees continue to go home safe each day."

## End of Release ##

## About Mun Siong Engineering Limited

Established in 1969, Mun Siong Engineering Limited has had over 50 years of strong industrial leadership and has been listed on the Singapore Stock Exchange since 2010. Mun Siong Engineering Limited is one of the leading one-stop solution providers for the oil and gas, process, chemical and pharmaceutical industries in the areas of engineering design, fabrication, projects and construction, tankage, electrical and instrumentation, plant maintenance, specialised services, rotating equipment and scaffolding, insultation & painting.

*Visit <u>www.mun-sionq.com</u> for information on the company.* 

For more information and media enquiries, please contact:

Ms. Tan Yan Ling, <u>tan.yan.ling@mun-siong.com</u> Tel: +65 64116570 (Ext 594)